FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99		06-08-2000	Pat	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	5.17			PATENT
	7 19 10 54	101376002		
		ATION FORM COVE		
OPR/F TO: The Commiss	INANCE Joner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the atta		s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID	L	License	Change of Name	
Correction of	Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective De		(For Use Of	U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Agenci	
Conveying Par	Frame #	L L		cret File
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		nes of conveying parties atta	Ched Execution Date Month Day Year
	Brian C. Low	<u> </u>		5-15-00
Name (line 2)		` 		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	y	Mark i	if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	ransuision, Dr	¥		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	7839 LiBerty	avenue		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh	State/Country	IS みみつ Zip Code	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				}
08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000	0087 09482290	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581	40.00 BP			
Public burden reporting fo	r this collection of information is estimated to a to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	verage approximately 30 minutes per Co reparding this burden estimate to the U.	iver Sheet to be recorded, including ti S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	me for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington,
comparison the data needed	to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments to of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office liget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademan Mail documents to be record	of Management and Budget, Paperwork I k Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND R	Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washin EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT	writer D.C. 20583. Set OMB
C	Mail documents to be record commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignme	nts, Washington, D.C. 20)231
			ΡΔΤΕΙ	Т

PATENT REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0932

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of conveying	parties attach	ed
Enter additional (Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		·······		······	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	······································				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		-	•	
Name (line 1)		·····	·····		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			······································		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code
Application N	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional n		
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number	OO NOT ENTER BOTH		
P	atent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)

PATENT REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0933

Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged additional fees: Yes	FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name Suban Endel SQL Address (ine 1) Adgel Gol(d) Stell Address (ine 2) JIAO LIBERTY Awle, Subk Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Address (ine 4)	Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-243-2707
Address (ine a) IIICO_LIBERTY_OWL, SuitE	Name Suscin E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line a) PLHSDUGA, PA ISPRE Address (line a) PLHSDUGA, PA ISPRE Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Off, 4/5 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Topplication number(s) Patent Number(s) Off, 4/5 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Number(s) Patent Number(s) Off, 4/5 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Enter PCT application number pct address (ine a) Pct Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Enter PCT application Number pct Pct has not been assigned. Number of Properties Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed D posit Account	Address (line 1) Nagel V God	distein	
Address (ine 4)	Address (line 2) 1/00 LIBERTY	awl, Suite 3	
Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) D (HSbu Ch P	A 15777	
including any attachments. # Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Q1, 4/5, 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Q1, 4/5, 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Q1, 4/5, 2, 3/0 Patent Application Number(s) Q1, 4/5, 2, 3/0 Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application number PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Method of Payment: Enclosed 1/2 Deposit			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Vear signed by the first named executing invertor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application Number PcT PcT Patent Application Number PcT PcT PcT	-		ment #
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Q1, 45 2, 30 Image: Constraint of the second secon			
Image: Constraint of the set of t			• • •
If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			nt Number(s)
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # // Fee Amount Image: Comparison of the properties of the account			
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		tent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # ////////////////////////////////////	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account #		PCT PCT	PCT
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	#
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed 💭 Deposit Account 🗌	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			#
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Statement and Signature		
Brian C.LOWAY Man C-Jon 5/15/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	attached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Brian C. LOW Rep	mun C-for	5/15/00
		Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0934

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Un r the Pa rk Reduction Act of 1995 no n are required to res

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Brian C Lowny of Emlenton	, PA , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
Tiled Fiber optic Display a	pparatis
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on/ Application Number $O9/$ G_3_1 290 .	113/2000
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Transvision, Inc. of Pittsburgh	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	WL is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>GAL</u> dollars ($\frac{1.00}{1.00}$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	SARA
Executed this day of	, 19,
at_Pitsburgh, PA	
Brund	fort
State of Punsylvania ss:	(Signature)
County of <u>AULIANIA</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Buan C. Low My</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 19	154
Ausa M	1. Waters_
Ocal	Notary Public)
Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Info ton, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND 10 ton, DC 20231.	matibise file and a second state of the second

Member, Per manual Association of Notarles

PATENT REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 05/17/2000